## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Executive Engineer Gaibandha. PWD Division, Gaibandha. Phone No- 0541-51578,Fax No-0541-51575 INVITATION FOR TENDER (IFT FOR WORKS)

স্মারক নং ২৫.৩৬.৩২০০.১১৪.০৭.০৫০.১৪.৪৮৯

০৬-০৬-১৪২২ বঙ্গাব্দ তারিখঃ ------২১-০৯-২০১৫ খ্রিঃ

Sealed tenders are hereby invited under Public Procurement Regulation-2008 from the eligible tenderers as defined in the tender documents and who has the legal capacity to enter into the contract with Bangladesh Government for the under mentioned works.

V	vorks.					
1.	Name of Project	Establishment of 30(Thirtry)Technical Training Center's (TTC) in Different Districts.				
2.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Expatriats Welfare and Overseas Employment.				
3.	Agency	Public Works Department (PWD).				
4.	Procuring Entity	Executive Engineer, Gaibandha PWD Division, Gaibandha.				
5.	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method(OTM).				
6.	Budget and Source of funds	Government of Bangladesh (GOB).				
7.	Tender Package No	02G(E/M)/2015-2016.				
8.	Tender Package Name	গাইবান্ধা কারিগরি প্রশিক্ষণ কেন্দ্রে বিদ্যুৎ উপকেন্দ্র হতে বিভিন্ন স্থাপনাতে বিদ্যুৎ ক্যাবল সরবরাহ				
		ও স্থাপন কাজ, (অর্থ বছরঃ ২০১৫-২০১৬ খ্রিঃ)।				
9.	Tender Last selling date.	27/10/2015 during office hours.				
10.	Tender Receiving Date & time.	28/10/2015 up to 12.00 Noon				
11.	Tender opening date & time.	28/10/2015 at 3.30 pm at the office of the undersigned in presence of intending tenderer's who may like to remain present.				
12.	Name and Address of the office Selling the Tender Documents;-	, ,				
	i. Selling tender documents (Principal)	Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD.Division, Gaibandha				
	ii. Selling tender document (others)	a) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Rangpur Division,Rangpur/ Deputy Commissioner, Gaibanhda.				
		b) Office of the Executive Engineer,PWD.Division,Dhaka-1/Chittagang Division-1/ Rajshahi Division-I/Khulna Division-1/Barishal Division/Sylhet Division/ PWD Division,Rangpur/Dinajpur/Lalmonirhat/Nilphamari/Kurigram/Thakurgaon/Panchagar.				
		c) Office of the Sub-Divisional Engineeer, PWD.Sub-Division (Civil)/(E/M).Gaibandha.				
13	i). Receiving tender documents Office of the Executive Engineer,PWD,Division, Gaibandha. (Principal).					
	ii). Receiving tender documents (Other's)	i) Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Gaibandha.				
	,	ii) Office of the Superintendent of Police, Gaibandha. iii) Office of the Executive Engineer,PWD,Division, Rangpur.				
14	Opening tender documents.	Office of the Executive Engineer,PWD, Division, Gaibandha.				
15.	Eligibility of tender or Tenderer's	This invitation for Tenders is open to all eligible tenderers as mentioned below:-				
		(a) Reputed Contractors/Construction firms who have minimum 05(Five) years of general experience in in Electrification works.				
		(b)Having experience in successful completion/execution of at least 1(one) number of similar Electrification work not less than.TK. 18.00(Eighteen) lacs only in a single work order Government/Semi-Government/Autonomous Organization of Bangladesh during last 05 (Five) years.				
		(i) In case of work done by PWD,the certifying & authenticating authority will be the concerned local Executive Engineer.				
		(ii) In case of work done by any Government , Semi-Government or Autonomous organization of Bangladesh other than PWD,the certifying & authenticating authority will be the officer of the organization not below the rank of Executive Engineer.				
		(c) The tenderers shall have a minimum average annual turn over TK.72.00 lacs only per year during the last 5(Five)years. Counting backard from the date of tender publication in newspaper.				
		(d) The minimum amount of liquide assets or working capital or credit facilities of the tenderer shall be TK.12.00(Twelve) lacs in the form of PW2a-3 which in attached in Tender Document, mentioning the name of work, supported by Bank certificate (Original copy only). Bank statement period should be counted 28(Twenty eight) days before submission of tender to be attached. In case of credifacility conditional certificate shall not be				
		<ul> <li>accepted(conditions such as subject to approval from head offices as per banking norms or subject to completion of bank's required formalities etc).</li> <li>(e) Up-to- date Trade license, Income tax clearance and VAT Registration Certificate.</li> <li>(f) Up-to-date ABC category contractory and Supervisory license from Electricity Licensing Board, Government of Bangladesh.</li> </ul>				
		(g) other required eligibility and conditions of the tenderer are shown in Tender Data Sheet of the tender documents.				

P.T.0

1

Ten.Notic

16	Brief description of works		Supply and installa	Supply and installation of Electric Cables, Protective and Controlling devices etc.				
17	Brief description of related service:-							
	Name of work		Location	Price of Tender document	Tender Security TK.	Completion of Time		
	গাইবান্ধা কারিগরি প্র বিদ্যুৎ উপকেন্দ্র হতে বি বিদ্যুৎ ক্যাবল সরবরাহ (অর্থ বছরঃ ২০১৫-২০১	বৈভিন্ন স্থাপনা ও স্থাপন কাৰ্	ত Sadar,Gaibandha	TK.1,000/- (One thousand)Only	TK.72,000(Seventy two) thousand only. inBD/ PO from any scheduled Bank of Bangladesh.No.Bank Guarantee will be accepted.	180 (One hundred & eighty) days.		
18	Conctact details of official inviting tender. Tel: 0541-51578. Fax. 0541-51575.							
19	Special Instruction	'/	Other detailed information have been attached to tender documents.					
ii) JV/JVC not allowed . iii) If necessary items wise analysis may be asked from the tenderer.								
		iv) If there any confusion arises due to printing mistakes or other reason then "গণখাতে						
			২০০৬" ও "ক্রয় বিধিমালা-২০০৮" মোতাবেক দাপ্তরিক যে সংশোধনী ব্যবস্থা গ্রহণ করা হবে, সেটিই চুড়ান্ত বলে গণ্য হবে।  v) Tender validity period is 120(One hundred twenty) days from the date of submission of tender.  vi) All necessary documents must be attested by 1st class gazetted officers (with name & destination)					
	vii) Original money receipt must be enclosed with the tender documents.  iix) Any Modification shall not be accepted.  ix) The amount of Perfominance Security shall be 10%( Ten percent)of the Co							
		Pri	Price.Maximum 25% (Twenty five percent) of the total Contract price, if it is unbalanced and/or front loaded/  Tender Documents must be filled up carefully following ITT clauses & TDS as					
		un						
		x) Te						
		att	attached in tender document.					
xi) The procuring entity reserves the right to reject proceedings.						eject all tenders of annul the tener		

(মোঃ রোকনউজ্জামান সরকার) উপ-সহকারী প্রকৌশলী (ই/এম) গণপূর্ত বিভাগ, গাইবান্ধা। (দেবাশী চন্দ্ৰ সাহা ) নিৰ্বাহী প্ৰকৌশলী গণপূৰ্ত বিভাগ, গাইবান্ধা।

2

Ten.Notic